






 

 
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 

            One Golden Beach Drive 
            Golden Beach, FL  33160 

________________________________________________________________ 
 

M E M O R A N D U M 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
Date: May 16, 2023 

To: Honorable Mayor Glenn Singer & 
Town Council Members 

From: Alexander Diaz, 
Town Manager 

Subject: Resolution No. 2872.23- Authorizing the Expenditure of $1.7-
million from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF) monies 
for Civic Center Construction and Unique Equipment  

 
Recommendation: 
 
It is recommended that the Town Council adopt the attached Resolution No. 
2872.23 as presented.    
 
Request:    
 
It is requested that the Town authorize the expenditure of Law Enforcement Trust 
Fund (LETF) monies as proposed in the FY 22-23 Budget, specifically associated 
with the construction and unique equipment for the new Town Civic Center.  
 
Background:   
 
As part of the Town’s Civic Center Complex Master Plan, the Town has 
constructed Police Administrative offices, a landfall team police bunker and a 
police training facility.  
 
The Town’s Law Enforcement Trust Fund account contains monies forfeited in 
both State and Federal task force investigations that have included officers of the 
Golden Beach Police Department.  State or federally seized LETF monies can be 
used to pay for this service. 
 
This Item authorizes the use of LETF Funds to cover some of the costs of the 
construction of the Civic Center Building.   
 
Financial Impact: 
 
$1.7-million from the Town’s Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF) towards the 
total Contract costs of $7,086,548.74.  
 
Attachments:  Agenda Item Resolution, & LETF Affidavit 

 
 

 

Item Number: 
 
_____6______ 




	ADP7CD3.tmp
	Golden Beach, FL  33160


