








 
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 

One Golden Beach Drive 
Golden Beach, FL  33160 

 
________________________________________________________________ 

 
M E M O R A N D U M 

________________________________________________________________ 
 
Date: January 16, 2024 

To: Honorable Mayor Glenn Singer & 
Town Council Members 

From: Alexander Diaz, 
Town Manager 

Subject: Resolution No. 2921.24 – Authorizing additional scope of work 
to the Design-Build Agreement with Gerrits Construction, Inc., 
for the Town Civic Center Project. 

 
Recommendation: 
 
It is recommended that the Town Council adopt the attached Resolution No. 
2921.24 as presented.    
 
Background: 
 
Throughout the construction of the project, the Town has made requests to 
improve the long-term maintenance of the building and integrate the changes 
that have been approved in previous amendments /change orders. 
 
As construction continued, opportunities presented themselves that required 
immediate action in order to keep advancing construction. As indicated in the 
Memo for Resolution 2893.23, the Town anticipated additional costs to be 
incurred as we refine and make the necessary revisions. 
 
I am recommending that the Town Council accept and approve additional scope 
of work in the amount of $303,325.50 as outlined in Exhibit A. These are 39 
owner driven modifications to Gerrits Construction project scope.  
There is a detailed listing of all changes the example below are those with the 
greatest impact: 
 

- Millwork upgrades to the Chambers Corridor and restroom 
vestibule, custom reception furniture ($59,378.50). 

- Drywall revisions due to conflicts with various installations 
throughout 2nd and 3rd floor common areas ($60,795.56) 

 

Item Number: 
 
_____ 9______ 



Page 2 of 2 
MEMO RESO 2921.24 
Gerrits Construction, Inc. Additional Scope of Work 
 

- Underground utility conflicts relating to the main water tap 
connection.  Engineering and construction revision fees 
($20,914.13) 

 
 
Fiscal Impact: 
 

Original contract     $5,588,761.00 
 
Amendment 1 – COVID-related    $400,000.00 
 
Amendment 2 – Perkins + Will   $1,097,787.74 
 
Change order #1 – Re-Imagined Tweddle  $875,690.78 
 
Change order #2 – 1st Owner-Drive Changes $573,728.55   

          
 
 
Contract Value as previously authorized    $8,535,968.07 
 
 
Scope of work revision Gerrits Construction  $303,325.50 
 
Other vendors      $53,279.83 
 
New Project Total- $ 8,892,573.4 
 
 
Fund 330 allocated $356,605.33 that will be used to fund these changes.  
 


	civic center design-build
	RESO 2921.24 - Approving Civic Center Design-Build
	Golden Beach, FL  33160


